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North Carolina
IUA - RMS Hurricane Summary
Data inforce as of 11/1/2017

Per Occurrence PMLs:
RMS - Stochastic Hurricane View

Return 
Period 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change

1,000 $8,881,206,421 $9,877,399,801 $9,144,589,165 11.2% -7.4% 3.0% $8,719,788,377 $9,112,183,539 $8,437,780,162 4.5% -7.4% -3.2%
500 $6,622,137,753 $7,086,184,798 $6,557,540,541 7.0% -7.5% -1.0% $6,325,425,303 $6,779,618,364 $6,266,656,882 7.2% -7.6% -0.9%
250 $4,389,927,287 $4,575,036,015 $4,234,089,337 4.2% -7.5% -3.5% $4,150,783,703 $4,584,027,701 $4,241,220,954 10.4% -7.5% 2.2%
150 $3,203,411,774 $3,216,125,022 $2,983,255,931 0.4% -7.2% -6.9% $3,050,502,614 $3,277,954,910 $3,039,890,235 7.5% -7.3% -0.3%
100 $2,513,041,282 $2,452,315,909 $2,277,008,878 -2.4% -7.1% -9.4% $2,389,378,512 $2,519,236,236 $2,339,004,262 5.4% -7.2% -2.1%

75 $2,095,668,786 $2,010,191,563 $1,869,001,780 -4.1% -7.0% -10.8% $1,990,665,557 $2,073,210,223 $1,927,407,787 4.1% -7.0% -3.2%
50 $1,592,546,095 $1,507,256,175 $1,404,104,567 -5.4% -6.8% -11.8% $1,514,617,292 $1,557,238,958 $1,450,480,545 2.8% -6.9% -4.2%
20 $769,785,552 $725,591,179 $678,619,292 -5.7% -6.5% -11.8% $729,857,749 $738,426,489 $690,609,206 1.2% -6.5% -5.4%
10 $348,950,422 $328,549,461 $309,005,748 -5.8% -5.9% -11.4% $322,309,812 $322,454,379 $303,394,736 0.0% -5.9% -5.9%

Annual Aggregate PMLs:
RMS - Stochastic Hurricane View

Return 
Period 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change

1,000 $9,067,770,937 $10,038,384,823 $9,294,713,703 10.7% -7.4% 2.5% $8,890,251,639 $9,287,790,136 $8,601,955,530 4.5% -7.4% -3.2%
500 $6,778,680,111 $7,236,042,368 $6,697,799,636 6.7% -7.4% -1.2% $6,478,067,820 $6,932,203,381 $6,409,979,812 7.0% -7.5% -1.1%
250 $4,560,923,782 $4,729,251,965 $4,378,154,348 3.7% -7.4% -4.0% $4,310,992,739 $4,737,816,994 $4,385,281,402 9.9% -7.4% 1.7%
150 $3,352,385,769 $3,354,585,331 $3,113,294,856 0.1% -7.2% -7.1% $3,188,894,415 $3,417,641,625 $3,171,223,796 7.2% -7.2% -0.6%
100 $2,643,221,805 $2,576,403,734 $2,393,686,305 -2.5% -7.1% -9.4% $2,511,904,211 $2,642,879,545 $2,455,184,754 5.2% -7.1% -2.3%

75 $2,213,659,526 $2,123,331,268 $1,975,230,198 -4.1% -7.0% -10.8% $2,101,188,754 $2,185,442,628 $2,032,713,180 4.0% -7.0% -3.3%
50 $1,691,781,221 $1,601,147,031 $1,492,299,489 -5.4% -6.8% -11.8% $1,606,246,410 $1,649,565,633 $1,537,250,510 2.7% -6.8% -4.3%
20 $820,994,985 $772,711,279 $723,126,473 -5.9% -6.4% -11.9% $776,591,463 $784,715,967 $734,318,926 1.0% -6.4% -5.4%
10 $370,488,262 $347,805,471 $327,275,002 -6.1% -5.9% -11.7% $341,771,909 $341,380,185 $321,375,812 -0.1% -5.9% -6.0%

Average Annual Loss $158,949,927 $154,663,817 $144,361,322 -2.7% -6.7% -9.2% $149,863,403 $153,938,954 $143,689,315 2.7% -6.7% -4.1%
Standard Deviation $700,123,450 $731,969,063 $678,750,659 4.5% -7.3% -3.1% $669,716,368 $697,967,309 $647,178,055 4.2% -7.3% -3.4%
100 Yr PML:Premium 6.8                          6.6                         6.5                         -2.4% -1.5% -3.9% 6.4                           6.8                        6.7                        5.4% -1.5% 3.9%
Implied HU Loss Ratio 42.9% 41.7% 41.3% -2.7% -1.0% -3.6% 40.4% 41.5% 41.1% 2.7% -0.9% 1.7%

Exposure Summary: 11/1/2016 11/1/2016 11/1/2017
Total Limit $81,252,974,196 $81,252,974,196 $76,402,966,610 0.0% -6.0% -6.0%
Premium $370,918,286 $370,918,286 $349,539,324 0.0% -5.8% -5.8%
Policy Count 216,165 216,165 206,337 0.0% -4.5% -4.5%
Location Count 232,714 232,714 221,351 0.0% -4.9% -4.9%

Modeling Notes:
1. Demand surge ("loss amplification") is included.
2. Storm surge is excluded.

RMS - Historical Hurricane View

RMS - Historical Hurricane View



North Carolina
JUA - RMS Hurricane Summary
Data inforce as of 11/1/2017

Per Occurrence PMLs:
RMS - Stochastic Hurricane View

Return 
Period 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change

1,000 $847,548,476 $845,491,993 $909,240,098 -0.2% 7.5% 7.3% $815,726,064 $856,356,272 $902,698,121 5.0% 5.4% 10.7%
500 $643,443,676 $648,472,241 $698,426,004 0.8% 7.7% 8.5% $616,641,943 $663,821,721 $697,509,615 7.7% 5.1% 13.1%
250 $453,384,657 $453,201,796 $488,196,178 0.0% 7.7% 7.7% $432,159,676 $472,830,179 $492,149,975 9.4% 4.1% 13.9%
150 $341,382,152 $335,759,768 $361,770,617 -1.6% 7.7% 6.0% $325,197,752 $355,105,213 $367,209,288 9.2% 3.4% 12.9%
100 $269,375,968 $261,922,513 $282,448,120 -2.8% 7.8% 4.9% $256,579,739 $278,807,854 $287,170,579 8.7% 3.0% 11.9%

75 $225,480,440 $217,985,423 $235,167,110 -3.3% 7.9% 4.3% $214,917,409 $232,732,052 $239,128,048 8.3% 2.7% 11.3%
50 $171,942,003 $165,585,250 $178,660,548 -3.7% 7.9% 3.9% $164,374,704 $177,331,832 $181,767,621 7.9% 2.5% 10.6%
20 $80,415,906 $76,849,722 $82,951,373 -4.4% 7.9% 3.2% $77,157,634 $82,756,099 $84,765,901 7.3% 2.4% 9.9%
10 $32,986,954 $31,017,666 $33,575,223 -6.0% 8.2% 1.8% $30,884,608 $32,655,006 $33,578,825 5.7% 2.8% 8.7%

Annual Aggregate PMLs:
RMS - Stochastic Hurricane View

Return 
Period 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change Change 11/1/2016 - v16 11/1/2016 - v17 11/1/2017 - v17

Model 
Change

Exposure 
Change

Overall 
Change

1,000 $866,294,157 $863,203,437 $928,464,995 -0.4% 7.6% 7.2% $833,218,023 $838,436,225 $922,133,718 0.6% 10.0% 10.7%
500 $660,881,623 $664,499,530 $715,724,699 0.5% 7.7% 8.3% $633,239,484 $647,501,402 $715,111,237 2.3% 10.4% 12.9%
250 $470,038,037 $468,821,912 $505,108,493 -0.3% 7.7% 7.5% $447,971,576 $457,084,298 $509,219,904 2.0% 11.4% 13.7%
150 $356,182,284 $349,849,781 $377,023,368 -1.8% 7.8% 5.9% $339,257,556 $340,917,222 $382,543,052 0.5% 12.2% 12.8%
100 $282,277,543 $274,244,897 $295,761,181 -2.8% 7.8% 4.8% $268,826,825 $266,371,626 $300,621,439 -0.9% 12.9% 11.8%

75 $236,958,245 $228,905,555 $246,965,999 -3.4% 7.9% 4.2% $225,779,763 $221,683,417 $251,044,592 -1.8% 13.2% 11.2%
50 $181,323,684 $174,386,470 $188,193,058 -3.8% 7.9% 3.8% $173,143,538 $168,475,787 $191,356,261 -2.7% 13.6% 10.5%
20 $85,080,951 $81,148,043 $87,620,773 -4.6% 8.0% 3.0% $81,422,835 $78,527,669 $89,351,337 -3.6% 13.8% 9.7%
10 $34,864,569 $32,681,170 $35,386,681 -6.3% 8.3% 1.5% $32,566,359 $31,028,723 $35,353,938 -4.7% 13.9% 8.6%

Average Annual Loss $15,948,282 $15,348,928 $16,571,923 -3.8% 8.0% 3.9% $15,102,535 $15,413,838 $16,642,114 2.1% 8.0% 10.2%
Standard Deviation $69,917,306 $70,025,296 $75,333,181 0.2% 7.6% 7.7% $66,605,721 $68,463,155 $73,704,131 2.8% 7.7% 10.7%
100 Yr PML:Premium 3.5                          3.4                         3.3                         -2.8% -1.6% -4.3% 3.3                           3.4                          3.4                        3.8% -1.7% 2.1%
Implied HU Loss Ratio 20.6% 19.9% 19.6% -3.8% -1.5% -5.2% 19.5% 20.0% 19.7% 2.1% -1.5% 0.5%

Exposure Summary: 11/1/2016 11/1/2016 11/1/2017
Total Limit $18,350,842,955 $18,350,842,955 $20,090,066,621 0.0% 9.5% 9.5%
Premium $77,253,784 $77,253,784 $84,686,199 0.0% 9.6% 9.6%
Policy Count 154,672 154,672 163,571 0.0% 5.8% 5.8%
Location Count 195,052 195,052 206,947 0.0% 6.1% 6.1%

Modeling Notes:
1. Demand surge ("loss amplification") is included.
2. Storm surge is excluded.

RMS - Historical Hurricane View

RMS - Historical Hurricane View
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GC Analytics® Disclaimer(s)

The data and analysis provided by Guy Carpenter herein or in connection herewith are provided “as is”, without warranty of any kind whether express

or implied.  The analysis is based upon data provided by the company or obtained from external sources, the accuracy of which has not been independently

verified by Guy Carpenter.  Neither Guy Carpenter, its affiliates nor their officers, directors, agents, modelers, or subcontractors (collectively, “Providers”)

guarantee or warrant the correctness, completeness, currentness, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose of such data and analysis.  The data

and analysis is intended to be used solely for the purpose of the company internal evaluation and the company shall not disclose the analysis to any third

party, except its reinsurers, auditors, rating agencies and regulators, without Guy Carpenter’s prior written consent.  In the event that the company discloses

the data and analysis or any portion thereof, to any permissible third party, the company shall adopt the data and analysis as its own.  In no event will any

Provider be liable for loss of profits or any other indirect, special, incidental and/or consequential damage of any kind howsoever incurred or designated, arising

from any use of the data and analysis provided herein or in connection herewith.

The results in this report are generated with software models provided by Risk Management Solutions, Inc.

The technology and data used in providing this information is based on the scientific data, mathematical and empirical models, and encoded experience of earthquake engineers, 

wind engineers, structural engineers, geologists, seismologists, meteorologists, and geotechnical specialists.  As with any model of complex physical systems, particularly those

with low frequencies of occurrence and potentially high severity outcomes, the actual losses from catastrophic events may differ from the results of simulation analyses.  

Furthermore, the accuracy of predictions depends largely on the accuracy and quality of the data input by the user.  This information is being provided under license to 

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC from Risk Management Solutions Inc., is considered confidential to Risk Management Solutions, Inc., and may not be shared with any third party

without the prior written consent of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC.  Furthermore, this information may only be used for the specific business application specified by 

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC and for no other purpose and may not be used under any circumstances to support development of or calibration of a new or existing product or

service offering that competes with Risk Management Solutions, Inc.  THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, AND RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. DISCLAIMS 

ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF 

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  IN NO EVENT SHALL RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, SPECIAL, 

INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS INFORMATION.
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